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BOTH 2017 Top Ten Shows!
More than 20,000 total entries in 2017

Versatility Ranch Added!
st ek World Famous Painted Ponies! Dog Show!
dges:
10 Ju

e/ cor b ‘
FLAT RATE OPTION! </ yegfy 8&%%35355! ’l U

NSBA Flat Ratel New Classes - Cross Ralls/Short Stirrup
$7200+ added in Showmanship, Horsemanship & Equitation!

June 29 - July 8, 2018 - Georgia International Horse Park
1996 Centennial Olympic Parkway, Conyers, GA 30013
TEN complete shows AQHA, NSBA & GQHA Approved

Show Management Services:

An Equine Production - Kathy Avolt ~ (765) 714-4324 www.AnEquineProduction.com
Trail Patterns, Warm-ups & Clinics - Tim “The Trail Man” Kimura Hunter Courses - Robert Barton
Photographer - Ruehle Photographix

NEW THIS YEAR - Reserve ONLINE - www.ggha.com

Stalls, RV, Vendors, Sponsorships AND Pre-Bedding!
Permanent Stalls - both circuits - $300. STALLS LIMITED. ONE LESS TENT.
Stars & Stripes Only - $150/stall, Big A Only - $225/stall
Those wishing to be stalled together MUST be received together.
Reservation deadline — June 10™ — Reservations received AFTER MAY 15 cannot be guaranteed PERMANENT stalls.

Stalls & RV - GQHA, PO Box 126, Social Circle, GA 30025. BigAShowlInfo@gmail.com

Fed Ex/UPS - GQHA, 826 Knox Chapel Rd, Social Circle, GA 30025

Reservation Hotline: 770-785-2747  Fax: 770-464-3674

EARLIEST arrival for stalls AND RV is Tuesday, June 26 at NOON.

Early arrival will need to be coordinated & will be billed at $25/stall. (NO arrivals before Tuesday 06/26.)
RV spots - reserved by payment only - $40.00/RV/night. No refunds. First come, first reserved.
Please see websites for stall & RV reservations forms. Do NOT send forms after 6/13.

Shavings AND Golf Carts — Queen Sales - 770-860-9111
Call EARLY for Golf Cart Rentals. Queen Sales will handle feed & hay needs as well.

NOTE - Anyone staying beyond Monday, July 9 at 8 am will be charged $50/stall.

(NOT a GQHA rule - Horse Park rule.)

Judge’s Pool:

Brent Tincher, Tanya Brown, Danielle Burns, Bruce Brown, Lisa Ligon,
Brad Leubben, Tanya Green, Allen Mitchels, Mark Russell, Larry Hansch,
Nancy Renfro, Clay MacLeod, Buddy Fisher, Jonathan Meilleur, Eric Petersen, Accepted for Stalls,
Randy Wilson, Bruce Walquist, Jeff Greaves, Beckey Schooler, Jon Barry, RV AND Entries!
Lynda Danielson, Billy Prather (VRH), Eddie Smith (VRH) (4% service charge)
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The Finer Points:

FLAT RATE - $650/horse/multiple riders. Includes ALL AQHA classes (10 judges) & Office Fees.

NOT included: stall(s), NSBA classes, Show For Dough, Premier Quarter Sire Classes, Derbies, Huntfield classes, Trail & Hunter Warm Up Fee

& AQHA processing fees.

* Novice, Youth & Amateur: $13 per class/judge

* Open: $16 per class/judge

* Versatility Ranch Classes - same as regular classes - you may cross over for 2018. Be aware of tack rules. Two SINGLE judged rounds.

* AQHA Fee: $6 per judge/show (10 total shows)

* Office Charge: $6 per horse/show (10 total shows)

* Grounds Fee: $25 per horse/day (those without stalls)

* Trail Warm Ups: $15/horse/S & S & $35/horse/Big A

* Fence Warm Ups: $15/horse/S & S & $35/horse/Big A

* L1 Walk/trot Classes: $10/judge/class - These are AQHA approved classes. Papers & cards required. NOTE: Per rules - If a horse-rider

combination was entered into a Level 1 walk-trot class, that horse-rider combination cannot show in the corresponding loping/cantering class at

that show. However, that combination can switch back and forth between the different shows.

* Short/Long Stirrup - $10/judge/class -WILL CANTER. No cross entries between Short/Long Stirrup & Small Fry. ALL BREEDS welcome.

Riders 18 & under.

* Rusty Stirrup - $10/judge/class -WILL CANTER. Lower fence height. ALL BREEDS welcome. Riders 19 & over. May not cross into ANY

regular full-course fence class - NOT including Hunter Hack. Eligible for flat classes IF showing AQHA.

* Small Fry: $8 class/judge ($35 all day fee/judge/S/C) 10 & under, W/T only & ineligible (Rider) for any class with lope/canter. ALL BREEDS

welcome.

* NSBA Dual/Approved (D/A)- one (1) set of points per S/C - $13/class during the Stars N Stripes & Big A 2. IN ADDITION, there is an

additional Show For Dough (SFD) NSBA option at Big A 1 as indicated by ‘& SFD’. Flat Rate option for ALL D/A classes is $200 for ALL FOUR

shows. FOUR shows include - Stars N Stripes, Big A 1, Big A 2, SFD. The NSBA Futurity classes are NOT part of the flat rate option. Show For

Dough Nomination Fee - $50 per horse - One time fee.

* Show For Dough Futurity classes ARE NSBA Approved. The $1000 classes have an entry fee of $100 per class, $500 classes will have a $50

entry fee and the $250 classes will have a $25 entry fee. EACH class will have 55% of the entry fee jackpotted. Owner & exhibitor MUST be a

member of NSBA and PROOQF of eligibility must be provided. NSBA Drug Fee: $7.50 per horse. Show For Dough Nomination Fee - $50 per

horse - One time fee. Sanction fee - 6% of each SFD FUTURITY entry. All classes require THREE (3) entries for payback. These classes are

ALL BREED.

* Show For Dough JACKPOTS in the classes marked with an *’ these classes will offer pay backs in the SFD D/A portion of the class. No

additional entry fee required. Will pay back 40%, 30%, 20%, 10%

* Premier Quarter Sires - SOME of these classes are NSBA approved as a CLOSED Breeders Class. 3YO Ltd Horse Ltd Rider WP/HUS and Ltd
Horse Ltd Rider Non Pro Maturity HUS/WP - early entry fee $300. Breeders Futurity classes - NSBA approved - early entry fee $150. Early entry
deadline - June 8. Late entries accepted up until 5:00 pm the day before the class shows however late fees will apply.

See http://www.premierquartersires.com for details and eligibility. Separate payment required for these classes.

* Conflicts - as with any large circuit, conflicts are bound to happen. If you will let gate personnel know, all efforts will be made to accommodate

those conflicts. We cannot help, if we do not know.

* Permits - the requirement for permits at a Top Ten show have been waived for these circuits.

* Leveled Classes - IF you ADD AT the gate - you will be added to the highest level/level 3. Only Level 2 can be added IN the office prior to the

draws being printed. Circuit awards offered in both levels. Points count towards high point awards. You may show (example) Level 2 at the Stars N

Stripes & change to a Level 3 at the Big A and it not affect circuit standings. HOWEVER, if you start Big A at L2, you must remain at L2 for the

duration to be eligible for any circuit award. Awards will be given in BOTH L2 and L3 classes.

* Draws — many of the draws for the FIRST class in the morning, will be drawn and posted the night before.
Please make your entries by 5 pm. If you add after the draw is drawn, you will go first.

We do NOT charge for scratches. Enter everything and scratch as needed.




AWARDS
Stars & Stripes

* Circuit awards in all classes - must show to all applicable judges.
* High Point Awards - Champion & Reserve
Small Fry, Novice Youth, Novice Amateur, 13 & under,
14-18, Amateur, Select, Amateur Fence, Select Fence,

Youth Fence, Green Horse, Open Fence Horse, Jr & Sr Open Horse excluded)

L1 Amateur & Youth Walk/Jog
Big A

ALL High Points
Require you to show in the respective
halter class under all applicable
judges. (Small fry & L1 Walk/Jog

* Circuit AND Reserve awards in all classes - must show to all applicable judges.

* High Point Awards - Champion & Reserve

Small Fry, Novice Youth, Novice Amateur, 13 & under, 14-18,
Amateur, Select, Amateur Fence, Select Fence, Youth Fence,
Green Horse, Open Fence Horse, Jr & Sr Open Horse, L1 Amateur & Youth Walk/Jog

JOINT CIRCUITS
*NEW for 2018 - Versatility/Ranch High Points

Offered In Open, Amateur, Youth. Must show the following: At least ONE AQHA Reining OR Ranch Riding per
Division. VRH Conformation per division. TWO other VRH Classes - Trail, Reining or Ranch. At BOTH the Stars N
Stripes and The Big A 2. These are the minimum classes to qualify for the various high point awards. All classes within

these divisions will count though.

* High Point Halter Horse - Open & Am. Stallion, Mare & Gelding, Youth Mare & Gelding

Please note — NO high points will be tabulated till the end of the shows to insure accuracy.

NO AWARDS will be mailed. All awards must be picked up by the end of the show.

Friday, June 29 - Covered Arena 8:00 am

Right Side - 8:00 am

1/601.  Level 1/Novice Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
2/3/603. Am. Showmanship (L2 & L3 concurrent) & NSBA
4/5/604. Select Showmanship (L2 & L3 con.) & NSBA

6. Small Fry Showmanship - 10 & under

Left Side - 8:00 am

7/605.  Level 1/Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA
8/606. 13 & under Youth Showmanship & NSBA
8/9/607. 14-18 Showmanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA

Following Showmanship - 4 judges

10/608. Am Performance Geldings & NSBA
11/609. Youth Performance Geldings & NSBA
12/610. Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA
13/611. Amateur Performance Mares & NSBA
14/612. Youth Performance Mares & NSBA
15/613. Performance Halter Mares & NSBA
16/614. Amateur Performance Stallions & NSBA
17/615. Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA

SHORT LUNCH BREAK AFTER PERFORMANCE HALTER
18.  Amateur Yearling Geldings

19.  Amateur 2-year-old Geldings

20.  Amateur 3-year-old Geldings

21.  Amateur Aged Geldings

22/23. Grand/Reserve Amateur Geldings

24.  Youth Yearling Geldings

25.  Youth 2 year old Geldings

26.  Youth 3 Year Old Geldings

27.  Youth Aged Geldings

28/29. Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings
30. Yearling Geldings

31. Twoyearold Geldings

32. Three-year-old Geldings

33.  Aged Geldings

34/35. Grand & Reserve Gelding

36. Amateur Yearling Mares

37.  Amateur 2-year-old Mares

38. Amateur 3-year-old Mares

39.  Amateur Aged Mares

40/41. Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares
42.  Youth Yearling Mares

43.  Youth 2 year old Mares

44.  Youth 3 year old Mares

45.  Youth Aged Mares

46/47. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares
48.  Yearling Mares




49. Two-year-old Mares

50. Threeyear-old Mares

51. Aged Mares

52/53. Grand & Reserve Mares
54.  Amateur Yearling Stallions
55.  Amateur 2-year-old Stallions
56. Amateur 3-year-old Stallions

66.

67.

68/616.
69/617.
70/618.
71/619.
72/620.
73/621.
74/622.
75/623.
76/624.
71/625.
78/626.

57.  Amateur Aged Stallions

58/59. Grand/Res. Amateur Stallions
60. Yearling Stallions

61. Two-year-old Stallions

62. Threevyear-old Stallions

63. Aged Stallions

64/65. Grand & Reserve Stallions

Arena 4 - Following Halter

Small Fry HUS - 10 & under

Small Fry Equitation - 10 & under
L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA

L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA
L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA
Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Level 1/Novice Am. HUS & NSBA
Amateur HUS & NSBA

Select HUS & NSBA

Green HUS & NSBA

Level 1/Novice YA HUS & NSBA
Youth 13 & under HUS & NSBA

79/627. Youth 14-18 HUS & NSBA

80/628. Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
81/629. Level 1/Novice Youth Equit./& NSBA
82/630. 13 & under Equitation & NSBA
83/631. 14-18 Equitation & NSBA

Following Select HUS - Arena 7-
84/632. Level 1/Novice Am. Equit. & NSBA
85/633. Amateur Equitation & NSBA
86/634. Select Equitation & NSBA

Saturday, June 30

Covered Arena

Trail Ring - Left Side - 8 am

87/88/635.
89/90/636.
91/92/6317.
93/94/638.
95/96/639.

Green Working Hunter & NSBA
Progressive Hunter & NSBA

Jr Working Hunter & NSBA

Sr Working Hunter & NSBA
Jumping & NSBA

Amateur Trail (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA
Select Trail (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA
Youth Trail - 13 & under (L2/L3 con) & NSBA
Youth Trail - 14-18 (L 2/3 concurrent) & NSBA
Sr Trail (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA

Trail Ring - Right Side - 8:30 am

97/640. Green SENIOR Trail & NSBA
98/641. Green JUNIOR Trail & NSBA
99/100/642. Jr Trail (L2 & L3 concurrent) & NSBA
101. Small Fry Trail - 10 & under

102/643. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA
103/644. L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA
105/645. L1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA
106/646. L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA

Arena 9 - 8:00 am
1000. Open Hunter Warm Up - Enter at the office - $15
107/641.
108/648.
109/649.
110/650.
111/651.

112/652. Jr Hunter Hack & NSBA
113/653. Sr Hunter Hack & NSBA
30 minutes after the Hack - Arena 9
114.  Jr Pleasure Driving

115.  Amateur Pleasure Driving

116.  Sr Pleasure Driving

Versatility Ranch - Arena TBD - 9:00am - Billy Prather Judge

187. VRH Amateur Ranch Horse Trail
188. VRH Youth Ranch Horse Trail
189. VRH Ranch Horse Trail

190. VRH Amateur Ranch Horse Riding
191. VRH Youth Ranch Horse Riding
192.  VRH Ranch Horse Riding

193.  VRH Amateur Ranch Horse Reining
194.  VRH Youth Ranch Horse Reining

195.  VRH Ranch Horse Reining

196. VRH Am. Ranch Horse Conformation
197.  VRH Youth Ranch Horse Conformation
198. VRH Ranch Horse Conformation




Sunday, July 1

Arena 9 -8:00 am

1001. Non Pro Hunter Warm Up - Enter at the office - $15 128/665. Jumping Youth & NSBA
117/654. Ll/Novice Am. Working Hunter & NSBA 129/667. L1/Novice Am. Hunter Hack & NSBA
118/655. L1/Novice Am. Eq. Over Fences & NSBA 130/668. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA
119/656. Select Working Hunter & NSBA 131/669. Select Hunter Hack & NSBA
120/657. Select Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 132/670. L1/Novice YA Hunter Hack & NSBA
121/658. L1/Novice YA Working Hunter & NSBA 133/671. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA
122/659. L1/Novice Youth Eq. Over Fences & NSBA 134. Short/Long Stirrup - Over Fences (Height 18” - 24”)
123/660. Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 135. Short/Long Stirrup - Under Saddle
1004. NQHL Medal Class - Amateur 136. Short/Long Stirrup - Equitation Over Fences
124/661. Am. Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 137. Short/Long Stirrup - Equit. On The Flat (will ‘test’)
125/662. Youth Working Hunter & NSBA 138. Small Fry Cross Rails
1005. NQHL Medal Class - Youth 139. Small Fry Cross Rails Equit Over
126/663. Youth Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 198. Rusty Stirrup - Over Fences (Height 18” - 24”)
127/664. Jumping Amateur & NSBA 200. Rusty Stirrup - Equitation Over Fences

Arena 6 - 8:00 am
140/672.  Level 1/Novice Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 144/676. Ranch Riding & NSBA
141/673. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 145. Amateur Reining
142/674.  Level 1/Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 146. Youth Reining
143/675. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 147. Reining

Arena 7 - 8:00 am

148/671. Green Western Riding & NSBA 154/155/681.  Select W. Riding (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA
149/150/678.  Jr Western Riding (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA 156/682. Level 1/Novice Youth Western Riding & NSBA
151/679. Level 1/Novice Am. Western Riding & NSBA 157/158/683.  Youth W. Riding (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA
152/153/680. Am. W. Riding (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA 159/160/684.  Sr Western Riding (L 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA

Covered Arena - Following Reining

161. Lead-line - 8 & under - free

162. Small Fry Pleasure - 10 & under
163. Small Fry Horsemanship - 10 & un
164/685. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA

165/686. L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
166/687. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA
167/688. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA

Arena 4 -Following Lunch Break

168/689. AQHA 2 year old Western Pleasure & NSBA
169/690. Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA

170/691.  Level 1/Novice Am. W. Pleasure & NSBA
171/692.  Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
172/693.  Select Am Western Pleasure & NSBA
173/694. Green Western Pleasure & NSBA

174/695.  Level 1/Novice Youth W. Pleasure & NSBA
175/696. YA W. Pleasure - 13 & under & NSBA
176/697. YA W. Pleasure - 14-18 & NSBA

177/698.  Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA

178/699.  Level 1/Novice Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
179/700.  Youth Horsemanship - 13 & under & NSBA
180/181/701.  14-18 Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA

Following Select Western Pleasure - Arena 7

182/702.  Level 1/Nov Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
183/184/703. Am Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA
185/186/704.  Select Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA

Monday, July 2 - OFF AQHA Day

Huntfield Derby Finals - NEW NEW NEW Show For Dough Trail Classes
500. $1000 Show For Dough Sr Trail AND 501. $1000 Show For Dough Non Pro Trail — under the lights!

Painted Ponies

Painted Pony Decorating - 8:30-10:30 am
GQHYA Dog Show - 11am-12:30 pm

GQHYA Dog Show

Exhibitor Party

Painted Pony Show - 1-2
NQHL FINALS Low Derby (1002) ‘Under the Lights’




Money to highest placing Non Pro
GQHA Exhibitors Party - 7pm

Approx 3 pm start - Money to highest placing Non Pro
NQHL FINALS Huntfield Derby (1003)
‘Under the Lights’ Approx 6 pm start

Tuesday, July 3

Covered Arena - NOTICE TIME 7:00 am

Left Side - 7:00 am

7/605/804. L1 Youth Showmanship & NSBA & SFD $250*
8/606/805. 13 & Un Showmanship & NSBA & SFD $500*
8/9/607,/806. 14-18 Showmanship (L2/L3) & NSBA & SFD $500*

Right Side - 7:00 am

1/601/801. L1 Am Showmanship & NSBA & SFD $250*
2/3/603/802. Am. Showmanship (L2/L3) & NSBA & SFD $500*
4/5/604/803. Select Showmanship (L2/L3) & NSBA SFD $500 *
6. Small Fry Showmanship - 10 & under

Following Showmanship - 6 judges

10/608/807. Am Performance Geldings & NSBA & SFD 37.  Amateur 2-year-old Mares
11/609/808. Youth Performance Geldings & NSBA & SFD 38.  Amateur 3-year-old Mares
12/610/809. Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA & SFD 39.  Amateur Aged Mares

13/611/810. Amateur Performance Mares & NSBA & SFD 40/41. Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares
14/612/811. Youth Performance Mares & NSBA & SFD 42.  Youth Yearling Mares

15/613/812. Performance Halter Mares & NSBA & SFD 43.  Youth 2 year old Mares
16/614/813. Amateur Performance Stallions & NSBA & SFD 44.  Youth 3 year old Mares
17/615/814. Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA & SFD 45.  Youth Aged Mares

SHORT LUNCH BREAK AFTER PERFORMANCE HALTER

18.  Amateur Yearling Geldings

19.  Amateur 2-year-old Geldings

20.  Amateur 3-year-old Geldings

21.  Amateur Aged Geldings

22/23. Grand/Reserve Amateur Geldings
24.  Youth Yearling Geldings

25.  Youth 2 year old Geldings

26.  Youth 3 Year Old Geldings

27.  Youth Aged Geldings

28/29. Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings
30. Yearling Geldings

31.  Two-year-old Geldings

32. Threeyear-old Geldings

33,  Aged Geldings

34/35. Grand & Reserve Gelding

36. Amateur Yearling Mares

46/47. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares
48. Yearling Mares

49. Two-year-old Mares

50. Threeyear-old Mares

51. Aged Mares

52/53. Grand & Reserve Mares

54.  Amateur Yearling Stallions

55.  Amateur 2-year-old Stallions

56. Amateur 3-year-old Stallions

57. Amateur Aged Stallions

58/59. Grand/Res. Amateur Stallions
60. Yearling Stallions

61. Two-yearold Stallions

62. Three-year-old Stallions

63. Aged Stallions

64/65. Grand & Reserve Stallions

Arena 4 - following halter

60. Small Fry HUS - 10 & under 78/626/825. Youth 13 & under HUS & NSBA & SFD

67. Small Fry Equitation - 10 & under 79/627/826. Youth 14-18 HUS & NSBA & SFD
68/616/815. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA & SFD 80/628/827. Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA & SFD
69/617/816. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA & SFD 81/629/828. L1/Novice YA Equit.,/& NSBA & SFD $250*
70/618/817. L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA & SFD 82/630/829. 13 & under Equitation & NSBA & SFD $250*
71/619/818. L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA & SFD 83/631/830. 14-18 Equitation & NSBA & SFD $500*
72/620/819. Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA & SFD

73/621/820 Level 1/NOViC€ Am HUS & NSBA & SFD Following Select HUS - Arena 7—

74/622/811.  Amateur HUS & NSBA & SFD 84/632/831. L1/Novice Am. Equit. & NSBA & SFD $250*
75/623/812.  Select HUS & NSBA & SFD 85/633/832.  Amateur Equitation & NSBA & SFD $500*
76/624/813.  Green HUS & NSBA & SFD 86/634/833. Select Equitation & NSBA & SFD $500

11/625/824.

Level 1/Novice YA HUS & NSBA & SFD



Wednesday, July 4

Trail Ring - Left Side - 8 am

87/88/635/834.
89/90/636/835.

Amateur Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA & SFD
Select Trail (L2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA & SFD

Trail Ring - Right Side - 8:30 am

97/640/839. Green SENIOR Trail & NSBA & SFD
98/641,/840. Green JUNIOR Trail & NSBA & SFD
99/100/642/841. Jr Trail (L2 & L3 concurrent) & NSBA & SFD

91/92/637/836. YA Trail - 13 & U (L2/L3 con) & NSBA & SFD 101 Small Fry Trail - 10 & under
93/94/638/837. YA Trail - 14-18 (L 2/L3) & NSBA & SFD 102/643/842. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA & SFD
95/96/639/838. Sr Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA & SFD 103/644/843. L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA & SFD
FOLLOWING Sr Trail 105/645/844. L1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA & SFD
502. $1000 Show For Dough 3 year old Trail 106/646,/845. L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA & SFD
PQS Level 2 Trail - 3 & over horses
Arena 9 -8:00 am
1000. Open Hunter Warm Up - Enter at the office - $15 112/652/851. Jr Hunter Hack & NSBA & SFD
107/647/846. Green Working Hunter & NSBA & SFD 113/653/852.  Sr Hunter Hack & NSBA & SFD
108/648/847. Progressive Hunter & NSBA & SFD 30 minutes after the Hack - Arena 9
109/649/848. Jr Working Hunter & NSBA & SFD 114.  Jr Pleasure Driving
110/650/849. Sr Working Hunter & NSBA & SFD 115.  Amateur Pleasure Driving
111/651/850. Jumping & NSBA & SFD 116.  Sr Pleasure Driving
Show For Dough Arena (Arena 5) - Approx. 2 pm
Premier Quarter Sires 3 year old Ltd Rider/Ltd Horse Hunter Under Saddle
503. $500 Show For Dough 3 year old Open Hunter Under Saddle
504. $500 Show For Dough Non Pro Maturity Hunter Under Saddle
Premier Quarter Sires 3 year old Ltd Rider/Ltd Horse Western Pleasure
505. $500 Show For Dough 3 year old Ltd Open Western Pleasure
506. $500 Show For Dough Maturity Non Pro Western Pleasure
507. $500 Show For Dough 2 year old Open Western Pleasure
Premier Quarter Sires 3 year old Open Western Pleasure- NSBA Closed Breeder Approved
Thursday, July 5
Covered Arena -8:00 am
161. Lead-line - 8 & under - free 165/686/855. L1 Am W/T Horsemanship & NSBA & SFD
162. Small Fry Pleasure - 10 & under 166/687/856. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA & SFD
163. Small Fry Horsemanship - 10 & un 167/688/857. L1 YA W/T Horsemanship & NSBA/ SFD
164/685/854. L1 Am W/T Pleasure & NSBA & SFD
Following Covered Arena —- Arena 4
168/689/858.  AQHA 2 year old W. Pleasure & NSBA & SFD 177/698/867. Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA & SFD
169/690/859.  Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA & SFD 178/699/868. L1/Nov. YA Horsemanship & NSBA & SFD $250*
170/691/860. Level 1/Novice Am. W. Pleasure & NSBA & SFD 179/700/869. YA Horsemanship - 13 & U/NSBA & SFD $250*
171/692/861. Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA & SFD 180/181/701/870. 14-18 Horse’ship (L2 & L3)/NSBA & SFD $500*
172/693/862.  Select Am Western Pleasure & NSBA & SFD
173/694/863. Green Western Pleasure & NSBA & SFD Following Select Western Pleasure — Arena 7
174/695/864. L1/Novice Youth W. Pleasure & NSBA & SFD 182/702/871. L1/Nov Am Horsemanship & NSBA & SFD $250*
175/696/865. YA W. Pleasure - 13 & under & NSBA & SFD 183/184/703/872. Am Horse'ship (L2 & L3)/NSBA & SFD $500*
176/697/866. YA W. Pleasure - 14-18 & NSBA & SFD 185/186/704/873.  Select Horse’ship (L2/L3)/NSBA/SFD $500*
Arena 7 - 8:00 am
148/677/874. Green Western Riding & NSBA & SFD 154/155/681/878.  Select W. Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA & SFD
149/150/678/875. Jr W. Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA & SFD & SFD  156/682/879. L1/Nov. Youth Western Riding & NSBA & SFD
151/679/876. L1/Novice Am. Western Riding & NSBA & SFD 157/158/683/880.  Youth W. Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA & SFD
152/153/680/877. Am. W. Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA & SFD 159/160/684/881.  Sr Western Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA & SFD




Arena 9 - 8:00 am

Non Pro Hunter Warm Up - Enter at the office - $15

117/654/882.
118/655/883.
119/656/884.
120/651/885.
121/658/886.
122/659/881.
123/660/888.
124/661/889.
125/662/890.
126/663/891.
127/664/892.
128/665/893.

Ll/Novice Am. Working Hunter & NSBA & SFD
L1/Novice Am. Eq. Over Fences & NSBA & SFD
Select Working Hunter & NSBA & SFD

Select Equit. Over Fences & NSBA & SFD
L1/Novice YA Working Hunter & NSBA & SFD
L1/Nov YA Eq. Over Fences & NSBA & SFD
Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA & SFD

Am. Equit. Over Fences & NSBA & SFD

Youth Working Hunter & NSBA & SFD

Youth Equit. Over Fences & NSBA & SFD
Jumping Amateur & NSBA & SFD

Jumping Youth & NSBA & SFD

129/667/894. L1/Novice Am. Hunter Hack & NSBA & SFD
130/668/895. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA & SFD
131/669/896. Select Hunter Hack & NSBA & SFD
132/670/897. L1/Novice YA Hunter Hack & NSBA& SFD
133/671/898. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA & SFD

134. Short/Long Stirrup - Over Fences (Height 18” - 24”)
135. Short/Long Stirrup - Under Saddle

136. Short/Long Stirrup - Equitation Over Fences

137. Short/Long Stirrup - Equit. On The Flat (will ‘test’)
138. Small Fry Cross Rails

139. Small Fry Cross Rails Equit Over

198. Rusty Stirrup - Over Fences (Height 18” - 24”)

200. Rusty Stirrup - Equitation Over Fences

Show For Dough Arena (Arena 5)

(Following completion of Horsemanship classes held in Arena 7)

Premier Quarter Sires Yearling Longe Line - English - NSBA Closed Breeder Approved
Premier Quarter Sires Yearling Longe Line - Western - NSBA Closed Breeder Approved
Premier Quarter Sires 3 year old Open Hunter Under Saddle - NSBA Closed Breeder Approved
Premier Quarter Sires Ltd Horse/Ltd Rider Non Pro Maturity Hunter Under Saddle
508. $500 Show For Dough 3 year old Ltd Open Hunter Under Saddle
Premier Quarter Sires 3 year old LTD Non Pro Hunter Under Saddle - NSBA Closed Breeder Approved
509. $500 Show For Dough 2 year old Open Hunter Under Saddle
510. $500 Show For Dough 3 year old Non Pro Hunter Under Saddle
511. $500 Show For Dough 2 year old Ltd Open Western Pleasure
Premier Quarter Sires 3 year old Limited Non Pro Western Pleasure - NSBA Closed Breeder Approved
512. $500 Show For Dough 3 year old $2500 Ltd Horse Open Western Pleasure
513. $500 Show For Dough Maturity $10,000 Ltd Horse Non Pro Western Pleasure
514. $500 Show For Dough NSBA 3 year old Open Western Pleasure

Friday, July 6 - Covered Arena

Right Side - 8:00 am

1/601.

Level 1/Novice Amateur Showmanship & NSBA

2/3/603. Am. Showmanship (L2 & L3 concurrent) & NSBA
4/5/604. Select Showmanship (L2 & L3 con.) & NSBA
6. Small Fry Showmanship - 10 & under

Left Side - 8:00 am

7/605.
8/606.

Level 1/Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA
13 & under Youth Showmanship & NSBA

8/9/607. 14-18 Showmanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA

Arena 4 - Following Showmanship

66. Small Fry HUS - 10 & under
67. Small Fry Equitation - 10 & under

68/616.
69/617.
70/618.
71/619.
72/620.
73/621.
74/622.
75/623.
76/624.
71/625.
78/626.

L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA

L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA
L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA
Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Level 1/Novice Am. HUS & NSBA
Amateur HUS & NSBA

Select HUS & NSBA

Green HUS & NSBA

Level 1/Novice YA HUS & NSBA
Youth 13 & under HUS & NSBA

79/621.
80/628.
81/629.
82/630.
83/631.

Youth 14-18 HUS & NSBA

Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Level 1/Novice Youth Equit./& NSBA
13 & under Equitation & NSBA

14-18 Equitation & NSBA

Following Select HUS - Arena 7-

84/6312.
85/633.
86/634.

Level 1/Novice Am. Equit. & NSBA
Amateur Equitation & NSBA
Select Equitation & NSBA




Show For Dough Arena (Arena 5) - Approx. 2 pm
(Following Equitation )
515. $250 Show For Dough Yearling Longe Line - Western
516. $250 Show For Dough Yeatling Longe Line - English
Premier Quarter Sires 2 year old Open Hunter Saddle - NSBA Closed Breeder Approved
517. $500 Show For Dough Maturity Open Hunter Under Saddle
Premier Quarter Sires 3 year old Non Pro Hunter Under Saddle - NSBA Closed Breeder Approved
Premier Quarter Sires 2 year old Open Western Pleasure - NSBA Closed Breeder Approved
Premier Quarter Sires Ltd Horse/Ltd Rider Non Pro Maturity Western Pleasure
518. $500 Show For Dough 2 year old Non Pro Western Pleasure
Premier Quarter Sires 3 year old Non Pro Western Pleasure - NSBA Closed Breeder Approved
519. $500 Show For Dough Maturity Open Western Pleasure
520. $500 Show For Dough 3 year old Non Pro Western Pleasure
521. $500 Show For Dough Maturity $10,000 Ltd Open Western Pleasure
522. $500 Show For Dough 3 year old Ltd Non Pro Western Pleasure

Arena 9 - 8:00 am

1000. Open Hunter Warm Up - Enter at the office - $15 112/652. Jr Hunter Hack & NSBA
107/647. Green Working Hunter & NSBA 113/653. Sr Hunter Hack & NSBA
108/648. Progressive Hunter & NSBA 30 minutes after the Hack - Arena 9
109/649. Jr Working Hunter & NSBA 114.  Jr Pleasure Driving

110/650. Sr Working Hunter & NSBA 115.  Amateur Pleasure Driving
111/651. Jumping & NSBA 116.  Sr Pleasure Driving

Saturday, July 7 Covered Arena

Trail Ring - Left Side - 8 am Trail Ring - Right Side - 8:30 am
87/88/635. Amateur Trail (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA 97/640. Green SENIOR Trail & NSBA
89/90/636. Select Trail (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA 98/641. Green JUNIOR Trail & NSBA
91/92/637. Youth Trail - 13 & under (L2/L3 con) & NSBA 99/100/642. Jr Trail (L2 & L3 concurrent) & NSBA
93/94/638. Youth Trail - 14-18 (L 2/3 concurrent) & NSBA 101. Small Fry Trail - 10 & under
95/96,/639. Sr Trail (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA 102/643. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA
FOLLOWING Sr Trail 103/644. L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA

PQS Limited Rider Trail - 3 & over horses 105/645. L1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA
523. $1000 Show For Dough 4-5 year old Trail 106/646. L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA

Arena 9 - 8:00 am

117/654. Ll/Novice Am. Working Hunter & NSBA 130/668. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA

118/655. L1/Novice Am. Eq. Over Fences & NSBA 131/669. Select Hunter Hack & NSBA

119/656. Select Working Hunter & NSBA 132/670. L1/Novice YA Hunter Hack & NSBA

120/657. Select Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 133/671. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA

121/658. L1/Novice YA Working Hunter & NSBA 134. Short/Long Stirrup - Over Fences (Height 18” - 24”)
122/659. L1/Novice Youth Eq. Over Fences & NSBA 135. Short/Long Stirrup - Under Saddle

123/660. Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 136. Short/Long Stirrup - Equitation Over Fences
124/661. Am. Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 137. Short/Long Stirrup - Equit. On The Flat (will ‘test’)
125/662. Youth Working Hunter & NSBA 138. Small Fry Cross Rails

126/663. Youth Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 139. Small Fry Cross Rails Equit Over

127/664. Jumping Amateur & NSBA 198. Rusty Stirrup - Over Fences (Height 18” - 24”)
128/665. Jumping Youth & NSBA 200. Rusty Stirrup - Equitation Over Fences

129/667. L1/Novice Am. Hunter Hack & NSBA




Versatility Ranch - Arena TBD - 9:00am - Eddie Smith Judge

187.  VRH Amateur Ranch Horse Trail 193. VRH Amateur Ranch Horse Reining
188. VRH Youth Ranch Horse Trail 194.  VRH Youth Ranch Horse Reining

189. VRH Ranch Horse Trail 195.  VRH Ranch Horse Reining

190. VRH Amateur Ranch Horse Riding 196. VRH Am. Ranch Horse Conformation
191.  VRH Youth Ranch Horse Riding 197.  VRH Youth Ranch Horse Conformation
192.  VRH Ranch Horse Riding 198. VRH Ranch Horse Conformation

Arena 6 - FOLLOWING Hunters

140/672/860.  Level 1/Novice Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 144/676/864. Ranch Riding & NSBA
141/673/861. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 145. Amateur Reining
142/674/862. Level 1/Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 146. Youth Reining
143/675/863. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 147. Reining
Sunday, July 8
Arena 6 - 8:00 am
140/672.  Level 1/Novice Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 144/676. Ranch Riding & NSBA
141/673. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 145. Amateur Reining
142/674.  Level 1/Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 146. Youth Reining
143/675. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 147. Reining
Arena 4 - Following Ranch/Reining
161. Lead-line - 8 & under - free 175/696. YA W. Pleasure - 13 & under & NSBA
162. Small Fry Pleasure - 10 & under 176/697. YA W. Pleasure - 14-18 & NSBA
163. Small Fry Horsemanship - 10 & un 177/698.  Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA
168/689. AQHA 2 year old Western Pleasure & NSBA 178/699.  Level 1/Novice Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
164/685. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA 179/700.  Youth Horsemanship - 13 & under & NSBA
165/686. L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA 180/181/701.  14-18 Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA

166/687. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA

167/688. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
169/690.  Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA

170/691.  Level 1/Novice Am. W. Pleasure & NSBA
171/692.  Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
172/693.  Select Am Western Pleasure & NSBA
173/694.  Green Western Pleasure & NSBA

Following Select Western Pleasure - Arena 7

(And after Western Riding)

182/702.  Level 1/Nov Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
183/184/703. Am Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA
185/186/704.  Select Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA

174/695. Level 1/Novice Youth W. Pleasure & NSBA

Arena 7 - 8:00 am
Open Block - Sign up begins at 7:30 am at the arena.

148/6717. Green Western Riding & NSBA 154/155/681.  Select W. Riding (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA

149/150/678.  Jr Western Riding (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA 156/682. Level 1/Novice Youth Western Riding & NSBA

151/679. Level 1/Novice Am. Western Riding & NSBA 157/158/683. Youth W. Riding (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA

152/153/680. Am. W. Riding (Level 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA 159/160/684.  Sr Western Riding (L 2 & 3 concurrent) & NSBA
Host Hotel:

LaQuinta Inn

1184 Dogwood Dr, Conyers, GA 30012  (770) 918-0092




Additional Area Hotels:

Marriott EconoLodge
1337 Old Covington Hwy SE 1350 Dogwood Dr SE
Conyers, GA 30013 Conyers, GA 30013
(770) 9222251 (770)922-3314
Hawthorn Suites Quality Inn

1164 Dogwood Dr SE

1659 Centennial Olympic Pkwy
Conyers, GA 30013
(770) 7619155

Conyers, GA 30012
(770) 760-1230

We do NOT charge for scratches. Enter everything and scratch as needed.

Draws - many of the draws for the FIRST class in the morning, will be drawn and posted the night before. Please
make your entries by 5 pm. If you add after the draw is drawn, you will go first. If you add into a LEVELED
class after the draw, you will be added into Level 3. Please enter everything and scratch as needed.

PRODUCTION



